## Contract P200.128 - Bid Tabulation

					1	Contra	Ct F 200.120 -	Bid Tabulation	LOOFBU BEEN	2 TDU 101/11/10 00				
ITEMS					Intercounty Paving Associates,		Stavola Contra	cting Company	JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC		Tilcon New York		Crisdel G	Group, Inc.
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
1	1D10MOB	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$280,330.50	\$280,330.50	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$886,454.33	\$886,454.33
2	2A04CAG	1	L.S.	Clearing Site	\$8,521.00	\$8,521.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$46,073.00	\$46,073.00	\$8,580.00	\$8,580.00	\$21,951.90	\$21,951.90
			_	Superpave Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5H 76 Surface Course										
3	3B25SUP	74,000.00	Ton	Polymerized Joint	\$66.15	\$4,895,100.00	\$63.50	\$4,699,000.00	\$66.70	\$4,935,800.00	\$70.00	\$5,180,000.00	\$74.38	\$5,504,120.00
4	3B01PJA	235,000.00	L.F.	Adhesive	\$0.35	\$82,250.00	\$0.50	\$117,500.00	\$0.34	\$79,900.00	\$1.00	\$235,000.00	\$0.65	\$152,750.00
5	3B26TAC	24,000.00	Gallon	Tack Coat	\$2.48	\$59,520.00	\$5.50	\$132,000.00	\$5.00	\$120,000.00	\$1.00	\$24,000.00	\$2.88	\$69,120.00
6	3B46BCS	70	Each	Bituminous Core Samples	\$94.55	\$6,618.50	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$120.00	\$8,400.00	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$206.65	\$14,465.50
				Sawing and Sealing Joints in Asphalt Concrete										
7	3L01SSJ	100,000.00	L.F.	Overlay	\$1.50	\$150,000.00	\$1.25	\$125,000.00	\$1.50	\$150,000.00	\$1.50	\$150,000.00	\$1.35	\$135,000.00
8	3E07PMR	74,000.00	S.Y.	Pavement Removal, 2" Depth	\$2.00	\$148,000.00	\$3.20	\$236,800.00	\$1.70	\$125,800.00	\$2.25	\$166,500.00	\$1.35	\$99,900.00
9	3E11PMR	60,000.00	S.Y.	Pavement Removal, 3" Depth	\$2.59	\$155,400.00	\$3.60	\$216,000.00	\$2.50	\$150,000.00	\$2.75	\$165,000.00	\$3.56	\$213,600.00
10	3F01MRS	123,000.00	L.F.	Milled Rumble Strip	\$0.24	\$29,520.00	\$0.30	\$36,900.00	\$2.50	\$24,600.00	\$0.50	\$61,500.00	\$0.37	\$45,510.00
				Asphalt Price Adjustment (This is a NO-BID, Lump Sum item for this contract. The Lump Sum price is \$150,000. Enter a Unit Price of \$150,000 as your bid for this item.)										
11	3B150APA	1	L.S.	Traffic Stripes, Long - Life,	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
12	5P21LLS	270,000.00	L.F.	thermoplastic	\$0.65	\$175,500.00	\$0.70	\$189,000.00	\$0.75	\$202,500.00	\$0.95	\$256,500.00	\$0.62	\$167,400.00
				Traffic Markings, Lines,										
13	5P31LLM	73,500.00	L.F.	Long - Life, Thermoplastic	\$0.65	\$47,775.00	\$0.55	\$40,425.00	\$0.52	\$38,220.00	\$0.70	\$51,450.00	\$0.63	\$46,305.00
14	5Q01FOB	1	L.S.	Furnish Field Office, Type B	\$26,140.00	\$26,140.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$27,825.45	\$27,825.45
15	5Q02MFB	8	Month	Maintain Field Office, Type B	\$2,445.00	\$19,560.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,885.82	\$15,086.56
16	5ZD01RPM	3,300.00	Each	Raised Pavement Markers	\$25.30	\$83,490.00	\$22.00	\$72,600.00	\$23.00	\$75,900.00	\$28.00	\$92,400.00	\$23.89	\$78,837.00
17	8A02MPT	500	M.H.	Traffic Directors	\$86.00	\$43,000.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	\$57.00	\$28,500.00	\$0.01	\$5.00
18	8B15MPT	500	M.H.	Traffic Protection Patrol	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	\$67.00	\$33,500.00	\$0.01	\$5.00
40				Furnishing Traffic Control	<b>#</b> 00.005.00	<b>\$00.005.00</b>	<b>0.175</b> 000 00	<b>\$475.000.00</b>	400.000.00	<b>A</b> 00 000 00	4450.000.00	<b>\$450,000,00</b>	0450.074.00	<b>0.150.071.00</b>
19 20	8A01MPT 9B6Q60E	1	L.S. Unit	Devices Variable Message Signs	\$63,295.00 \$8,890.00	\$63,295.00 \$53,340.00	\$475,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$475,000.00 \$12,000.00	\$30,000.00 \$5.000.00	\$30,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$150,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$150,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$152,674.60 \$9,429.11	\$152,674.60 \$56,574.60
21	1HFP500	11	L.S.	Fuel Price Adjustment (This is a NO BID, Lump Sum item for this contract. The Lump Sum price is \$500,000. Enter a Unit Price of \$500,000 as your bid item for this item.)	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500,000.00		\$500,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
	INFFOU		L.O.	Pavement Removal, 2-1/2"	ψουσ,σοσ.σο	ψ300,000.00	ψουσ,σοσ.σο	ψυσυ,συσ.σσ	ψ500,000.00	ψοσο,σσσ.σσ	ψ500,000.00	ψ500,000.00	ψ300,000.00	ψουσ,σου.σο
22	3E09PMR	338,000.00	S.Y.	Depth	\$2.28	\$770,640.00	\$3.40	\$1,149,200.00	\$1.70	\$574,600.00	\$2.50	\$845,000.00	\$4.13	\$1,395,940.00
TOTAL OF ABOVE ITEMS					<u> </u>	\$7,798,000.00		\$8,355,425.00	1	\$7,831,794.00		\$8,869,000.00		\$9,733,525.00